
2018 Housing Facts
and Affordability Index
for Knox County
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Homeownership Affordability Index

1 2Knox County Index

1.01 $181,000 $50,401 $182,297$50,0432014

1.06 $180,000 $52,165 $190,310$49,3392015

0.99 $205,000 $56,280 $202,848$56,8772016

0.96 $203,000 $54,763 $194,078$57,2802017

0.77 $245,000 $56,173 $189,332$72,6892018

Cushing 0.48 $352,500 $50,899 $105,487 $170,087
Camden 0.51 $385,000 $58,920 $116,411 $194,864
Rockport 0.62 $349,000 $64,599 $104,304 $216,147
Owls Head 0.64 $328,000 $60,330 $94,572 $209,240
St. George 0.68 $332,500 $63,952 $94,492 $225,035
South Thomaston 0.68 $278,250 $55,733 $81,817 $189,542
Friendship 0.74 $265,000 $55,486 $75,068 $195,873
Knox County 0.77 $245,000 $56,173 $72,689 $189,332
Vinalhaven 0.80 $294,500 $67,530 $84,556 $235,202
Rockland 0.82 $168,500 $45,397 $55,175 $138,638
Appleton 0.84 $200,000 $53,963 $64,085 $168,412
Hope 0.85 $244,000 $61,560 $72,043 $208,495
Thomaston 0.86 $175,000 $47,305 $55,293 $149,719
Maine 0.89 $212,500 $56,987 $64,367 $188,138
Union 0.93 $225,000 $64,279 $69,085 $209,348
Washington 1.03 $175,000 $54,337 $52,589 $180,815
Warren 1.22 $161,000 $59,690 $49,032 $195,998

The Homeownership Affordability Index is the ratio of Home Price Affordable at Median Income to Median Home Price. An index of less than 1 means the area 
is generally unaffordable - i.e., a household earning area median income could not cover the payment on a median priced home (30 year mortgage, taxes and 
insurance) using no more than 28% of gross income.
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Households Unable to Afford Median Home

Percent Number
Median Home

Income Needed
to Afford

Median
Home Price

Households
Unable to Afford

Median Home Total
Households Annual Hourly1Location

81.0%Cushing 528 652 $105,487$352,500 $50.71
72.6%Camden 1,809 2,491 $116,411$385,000 $55.97
71.6%St. George 874 1,220 $94,492$332,500 $45.43
71.4%Friendship 363 509 $75,068$265,000 $36.09
71.3%Rockport 1,050 1,472 $104,304$349,000 $50.15
71.2%Owls Head 570 801 $94,572$328,000 $45.47
67.9%South Thomaston 469 691 $81,817$278,250 $39.33
66.0%Knox County 11,641 17,640 $72,689$245,000 $34.95
61.7%Vinalhaven 325 527 $84,556$294,500 $40.65
61.4%Hope 386 629 $72,043$244,000 $34.64
60.7%Union 617 1,017 $69,085$225,000 $33.21
59.1%Rockland 2,033 3,439 $55,175$168,500 $26.53
59.0%Appleton 326 553 $64,085$200,000 $30.81
58.2%Thomaston 682 1,171 $55,293$175,000 $26.58
56.3%Maine 319,471 567,316 $64,367$212,500 $30.95
48.4%Washington 309 639 $52,589$175,000 $25.28
40.6%Warren 629 1,549 $49,032$161,000 $23.57

Percentage of 
Location Unattainable Homes Homes Sold Homes Sold

Affordable Unattainable
Unattainable Homes as a Percentage of Homes Sold

92.3%Camden 968
81.3%Cushing 133
78.3%Owls Head 185
76.7%Rockport 5617
75.0%South Thomaston 186
72.5%Rockland 7428
72.3%Thomaston 3413
70.0%Friendship 146
64.5%Knox County 400220
63.6%Vinalhaven 148
62.5%St. George 3018
58.1%Maine 10,4407,534
57.9%Hope 118
56.3%Appleton 97
53.2%Union 2522
42.9%Washington 912
30.3%Warren 1023
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Relative Increases in Income and Home Price
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3

Population 9.5% 39,94639,45139,57736,310 39,74439,713

Demographics

% Change
201720162015201419901990-2018 2018

Households 23.0% 17,65317,34117,35514,344 17,64017,510

1

Endnotes

2Source: Claritas Current Year Household Income

3The Y axis is an index defined as the ratio of the annual value to the year 2000 value.

This data is derived from Maine Real Estate Information System ("MREIS") and MREIS reserves all rights including all proprietary rights in the data set forth herein and 
any use or publication of this data or any portion thereof without the express written consent of MREIS is prohibited. Any reproduction, sale or exchange of this data, in 
whole or in part, is likewise prohibited. All rights to the data remain the exclusive property of MREIS to the extent owned by MREIS.
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